parameters on the diode thermal side.

141

11. Laser Diode Parameter Sensitivity Analysis:

A sensitivity analysis is performed on the pertinent laser diode parameters to demonstrate how

they affect laser performance. This is considered in a slightly different manner from the

parameter sweep performed. The pertinent laser diode parameters are measures of how

sensitive a laser diode is to a given temperature change, so the sensitivity analysis here is based

around a constant parameter thermal model. The goal is to find out which laser diode

parameters are most significant pertaining to laser performance.

The sensitivity analysis provided shows how laser performance changes with the junction

temperature dependent parameters (dλ/dT, dβ/dT, 𝑇𝑇0, 𝑇𝑇1). It shows how the optical energy

out of the HPLS over an entire pulse (area under the optical power curve) changes when the

four parameters are varied by ±25% of their nominal values. The interaction plot also shows

how certain parameters affect optical energy more than others. The parameter values used are

shown in Table 10.

Table 10: Sensitivity analysis high, low, and nominal parameter values38

Parameter +25% Nominal -25%
dλ/dT (nm/K) 0.3125 0.25 0.1785
dβ/dT (nm/K) 0.1105 .0884 0.0663
𝑇𝑇0 (K) 225 180 135
𝑇𝑇1 (K) 850 680 510

The number of simulations required to capture all the possibilities in Table 10 is given by 34 = 81

total runs for 81 data points of optical energy. Pertinent statistical parameters about the optical

energy data are found as follows. Mean: 360.316 kJ. Max: 376.859 kJ. Min: 342.406 kJ. Range:

34.453 kJ. For a ±25% change in the four parameters (Table 10), the optical energy out changes

142

by +4.6% and -5.0% from the nominal 360.316 kJ. The results provide adequate assurance as to

reasonable uncertainty while using the extremes of possible parameter values. Between the

four parameters, it is also interesting to look at which ones are most significant in terms of their